

Southwest Business Products E2203864KV

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGETS OF VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ponca City adopted an operating budget for the City for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and,

WHEREAS, obligations and adjustments have now been revealed requiring and justifying budgetary increases, decreases and/or transfers of various City funds listed on Exhibit 2024-25 (C14) and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are sufficient to provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Commissioners and the Commission has reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be acceptable and in conformance with the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for the Fiscal Year 2024-25 as recommended.

RESOLVED this 10th day of February, 2025.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor

	west bu	siness Products E220386	+r\v	DGET AMENDME		100	
			FISCAL YEAR Amendment #	2024-25 C14	Finance Approval	101	
			DATE APPROVED BY GOVERNING BODY:	2/10/2025	City Manager Approval Aromer Williams Commission Approval Aromer Williams		
			NT INCREASE T (DECREASE)	INCREASE DECREASE)		REVENUE ACCOUNT (DECREASE) EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT INCREASE	
TYPE	EXPL.	ACCOUNT#	ACCOUNT NAME	AMOUNT	ACCOUNT #		
1	A	260-4-5000-3320.04	Opioid Grant	125,000	260-5-5031-3699.00	ACCOUNT NAME Contractual Services	125,00
	-					Contractadi Obi Vices	125,0
	-						
							0.7
							120
				COTTON NO.			
-							
-	_						
-							
			TOTA	L\$125,000		TOTAL	\$125,0
=XPLAI	NATION:			n absolute			
	rant F.	nd (260)					
- 0							
A s	upplement	al amendment, to approperiate fur	de accorde d'Accorde accorde				

PE +	120vi	Busines	s Prod	ucts E2203864KV	FISCAL YEAR	2024-25			5
- Supple	mental	Dusines	5 1 100	dda Lzzoooo-iiv	Amendment #	C14	Finance Approval	10	1-11
- Inter-F	und Tra	insfer					//	/2.	Stallen.
- Intra-F					DATE APPROVED BY GOVERNING BODY:	2/10/2025	City Manager Approval	11111	Howey
- Catego		sfer			GOVERNING BODT.	LITOILULU		11/1	· M 1
- Line to	Line						Commission Approval	Homan 1	recuses
			to Y						
			7	BUDGET AMENDMEN	IT EFFECT: INCREASE IN	FUND BALANCE	BUDGET AMENDMENT EF	FECT: DECREASE	
				Undesignated Beg.					Undesignated Ending
AMD#	TYPE	EXPL#	FUND		REV / EXP CATEGORY	AMOUNT	REV / EXP CATEGORY	AMOUNT	FUND BALANCE
C14	1	Α	260	\$2,150,093		125,000	Other Services & Charges	125,000	
-	-	AT THE RES							
									\$2,150,093
*****			0.000						
	9999	Service 1	60760						
					7				
									\$0
all	120020	SSEE SAMES	10000						
	10000		10000				Supplied Supplied	40544556546	AND MESONS PROPERTY
		Company of the							
			Name of Street		A PAGE OF THE SAME			35,000,000,000	
	Totals			\$2,150,093		\$125,000	Control of the Contro	\$125,000	\$2,150,093
_	Totals	•			-				
C14	1	Α	260	Grant Fund		nt, to approperiate fund	is awarded from the Oklahoma	Attorney General C	ffice to compat
					Opioid abuse				
				THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA					

